

### Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1201549

Form CP-1
March 2010
This Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

#### WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form.

OPERATOR: License #:		API No. 15					
Name:		If pre 1967,	supply original compl	etion date:			
Address 1:			Spot Description:				
Address 2:			Sec Twp S. R East West				
City: State:	. Zip: +		Feet from	North /	South Line of Section		
Contact Person:			Feet from	East /	West Line of Section		
Phone: ( )		Footages C	alculated from Neares	st Outside Section	n Corner:		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		County	INE INV				
Check One: Oil Well Gas Well OG	D&A Ca	athodic Water S	Supply Well O	ther:			
SWD Permit #:	ENHR Permit #: _		Gas Storage	Permit #:			
Conductor Casing Size:	Set at:	Ce	emented with:		Sacks		
Surface Casing Size:	Set at:	Ce	emented with:		Sacks		
Production Casing Size:	Set at:	Ce	emented with:		Sacks		
Elevation: (G.L./K.B.) T.D.:  Condition of Well: Good Poor Junk in Hole  Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional additional actions of the separate page if additional acti	Casing Leak at:ional space is needed):			Stone Corral Formation	n)		
Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S. Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging of							
Address:		City:	State:	Zip:	+		
Phone: ( )							
Plugging Contractor License #:		Name:					
Address 1:		Address 2:					
City:			State:	Zip:	+		
Phone: ( )							
Proposed Date of Plugging (if known):							

Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent

Submitted Electronically



### Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1201549

Form KSONA-1
January 2014
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

## CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: C-1 (Intent) CB-1	(Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) T-1 (Transfer) CP-1 (Plugging Application)
OPERATOR: License #	Well Location:
Name:	SecTwpS. R East West
Address 1:	County:
Address 2:	Lease Name: Well #:
City:	If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of
Contact Person:	the lease below:
Phone: ( ) Fax: ( )	
Email Address:	
Surface Owner Information:	
Name:	When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional
Address 1:	sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
Address 2:	county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.
City:	
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tar are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered a Select one of the following:  I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax,  I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). I KCC will be required to send this information to the surface of task, I acknowledge that I must provide the name and address that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling fee, payable to the	acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this is of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and KCC, which is enclosed with this form.  If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CF  Submitted Electronically	- I wiii be returnea.
T.	

## CORRECTED

RECEIVED

	ATION COMMISSION AUG 1 8 2003 Form C-1
VANCAS CORPOR	ATION COMMISSION AUG 1 C LOSS Farm C-1
For KCC Uses: 8 25-03 Oil & GAS CONSE	ERVATION DIVISION  KCC WICHIT Form must be Typed Form must be Signed
	Form must be Signed
District # NOTICE OF INT	TENT TO DRILL  All blanks must be Filled
SGA? Yes No	(5) days prior to commencing well
Must be approved by NGC IIVE	AP 120'S
	¥ 100 E
Expected Spud Date August 20, 2003	Spor
month day year	The state of the s
*	2620 2520 feet from N / XS Line of Section
OPERATOR: Licenset 33284	560 feet from XE / W Line of Section
Name: Larry Hall	is SECTION X Regular Irregular?
Address: 10520 Massey Road	(Note: Locate well on the Section Plat on reverse side)
City/State/Zip: Mound City, Ks 66056	·
Course Power   arry Hall	County: Linn Well #: 2
Phone: 913-259-1175 or 913-795-2700	C0236 10211C
TRANSPORT KING Abo	Field Marrie:
CONTRACTOR: Licenses 33030 Marvin T. Kimze, dba	is this a Prorated / Spaced Field?
Name: Kimzey Drilling	Target Information(s): Squirrel (Sec A 77)
	Nearest Lease or unit boundary: 900! (See A77)
Well Drilled For: Well Class: Type Equipment:	Ground Surface Elevation: 940   feet MSL
X Oil Enh Rec X Infield Mud Rolary	Water well within one-quarter mile:
Gas Storage Pool Ext. Air Rotary	Public water supply well within one mile:
OMO Disposal Wildcat Cable	Depth to bottom of Iresh water 801
	Depth to bottom of usable water. 130! #
Other	Surface Pipe by Alternate: 1 × 2
	Length of Surface Pipe Planned to be set: 20.1
If OWWO: old well information as follows:	
Operator:	Length of Conductor Pipe required: None
Well Name:	Projected Total Depth: 600
Original Completion Date: Original Total Depth:	Formation at Total Depth: Squirrel
	Water Source for Drilling Operations:
Directional, Deviated or Horizontal wellbore?	Well Farm Pond Other
If Yes, true vertical depth:	DWR Permit #:
Bottom Hole Location:	(Note: Apply for Permit with DWR)
KCC DKT #:	Will Cores be taken?
NOC LINE W.	If Yes, proposed zone:
2 40 ACRES - UNIT DESCRIPTION ATT	is all Ham
A116	DAVIT * WELL LOC. MOVED 100' Southon
The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plu	agging of this well will comply with K.S.A. 55 et. seq.
this account that the following minimum requirements will be met:	* WAS 2620 FSL IS 2520 FSL 120 5/100 E of E

IZER

1. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well;

2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shall be posted on each drilling rig;

3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating coment to the top; in all cases surface pipe shall be set through all unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation.

unough an unconscious materials pass a material of 20 feet into the district office on plug length and placement is necessary prior to plugging;

4. If the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necessary prior to plugging;

5. The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugged or production casing is comerted in;

6. If an ALTERNATE II COMPLETION, production plug shall be comerted from below any usable water to surface within 120 days of spud date. of to Amountly "B" - Eastern Keness surface casing order #133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate II comenting

	be plugged. In all cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.
hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and to the best of the	
	Remember to:
For KCC Use ONLY  API # 15 - 107 - 23 7 60 - 00 - 00  Conductor pipe required NONE feet  Minimum surface pipe required 20 feet per Alt. + (2)  Approved by: RTP 8-28:03  This sutherization void if critting not started within 6 months of affective date.)  Soud date:Agent:	- File Dritt Ptt Application (form CDP-1) with intent to Dritt; - File Completion Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date; - File acreege attribution plat according to field promition orders; - Notify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry; - Submit plugging report (CP-4) after plugging is completed; - Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water If this permit has expired (See: authorized expiration date) please check the box before and return to the address below.  - Well Not Dritted - Permit Expired - Signature of Operator or Agent:
	Dete:
Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 120	S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

mailedgy-07

# KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

## WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

perator: License # 33284	API No. 18 - 107 - 23760 - 00-00
ame: Larry Hall	County: Linn
idress: 10520 Massey Road	W/2-E//2-E/2 Sec.35 Twp.21 S. R23 ▼ East West
ty/State/Zip Mound City, Kansas	
rcheser: Plains Mktg.	560 test from (E) W (circle one) Line of Section
perator Contact Person: Larry Hall	Footages Calculated from Neerest Outside Section Corner:
none: (913) 795-2700	(circle ane) NE SE NW SW
ontractor: Name: Marvin T.Kimzey	Loane Name: Hall Well #:
cenne: 33030	Field Name: Critzer
allalle Geologist None	Producing Formation: Bartles Ville
seignate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 948 Kelly Bushing:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: <u>647</u> Plug Back Total Depth:
X_OilSWDSIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Comenting Coller Used? ☐Yes ✓ No
Dry Other (Core, W8W, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeel
Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, coment circulated from
vereior:	feet depth tow/sx cmt
all Name:	
iginal Comp. Date:Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Date must be collected from the Reserve PH)
DeepeningRe-perfConv. to Enhr/SWD	Chloride contentppm Fluid volumebbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Dewelering method used
Commingled Dochet No	
Duel Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauted offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License No.:
9-2-03 9-8-03 9-8-03 at Date or Date Reached TD Cornelation Date or	Quarter Sec Trop S. R East West
completion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
aneas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, works itermetion of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 07 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline log	th the Kaness Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, wer or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-8 and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
ICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged well requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulation are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	into the oil and gae industry have been fully compiled with and the statement
Larry L. Hall	KCC Office Use ONLY
Contraction Contra	63 Learner Confliction Attached
scribed and sworm to before me this 21 day of 188 to 1	# Benied, Yes Date:
2003	North Lag Resched
my Protect Share Carbon 100 to	Coolegist Report Resolved
ry Police Theray (Californ)	Goodsgist Report Resolved  Will Distribution  Will Distribution
Commission Expires: Sex 6 2005	Kan ka

	larry Hall		Lease !	Norno:	Hall nn	35000	Well #:	<i>O</i>	
UCTIONS: She time tool open	and closed, flowing were and flow rates	East West and base of formations and shut-in pressures if gas to surface test, and peological well site	in fills grote	Detail all C	ores. Report	all final copies of static level, hydros ra sheet if more sp	drill stems to static pressur sace is need	ists giving interval us, bottom hole ed. Attach copy of	اله
Stern Tests Taken		Yes X No		Log	Formati	on (Top), Depth ar	nd Datum	Sample	4. * 4
cles Sent to Geol	ogical Survey	☐ Yes ☑ No	ភពៈ មូច ១១	Name	les Vil	tle. G	10	620	<b>,</b>
s Taken tric Log Run (Submit Capy)		☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Yes ☐ No		Dari	jes viri		, 10		
Alf E. Logs Run:	•			e.				* 1	54 A
								elevision (military)	
			• • • •						٠.
			G RECORD	New John	Used	dien sit		er e	•
Purpose of String	Size Hole Diffled	Report all strings as Size Casing Set (In C.D.)	Weight Libs.		Setting Depth	Type of Cornert	# Secis Used	Type and Perce Additives	<b>M</b>
Surface	10‡"	7"			201	Portland	4	ļ	
Productio		2 7/8"			644	Cement t	icket	ttached	·· <del>······</del>
		APPRITATION	AL CEMENTIN	13 / SQUE	EZE RECORI		1	1	
ipcee:	Depth	Type of Coment	#Secto	1			work Additive	•	
Perforate Protect Gesing	Top Bottom		-		,				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Plug Black TD Plug Off Zone		`			معقبیستونید ایلیون	and the second			
	PERFORATION	ON RECORD - Bridge P	lugs Sel/Type		Acid, Fo	isture, Bhot, Coment Prount and Kind of Ma	Squeeze Rec	ped Dept	
thots Per Foot	Specify (	Featage of Each Interval F	<u>Artemed</u>		*******				
2	610 to	620'			ee dala	ched Srac	TIE 14 I		
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1									
								48 1000	
	<u> </u>		<u> </u>		·		<u> </u>		
ING RECORD	Size	8at At 630	Pactor A		Liner Plan	□Yes 😾 No			
of First, Flasurmand	Production, SIMO or 5	nhr. Producing M		Plouing	Pump	ing Gas Life	ı 🗆 o	her (Explain)	
mated Production Per 24 Hours	Off	State. Gest	Mof	Water		Bhis. G	lae-Oil Ratio	Gravi	ly

## Kimzey Drilling Co.

License #33030

Start Date: 09/02/03 End Date: 09/08/03

Marvin Kimzey P.O. Box 131 La Cygne, KS 66040

Larry Hall 10520 Massey Road Mound City Kansas 66056 Hall #2 API#15-107-23760-00-00

Thickness of Strata	Strata Formation	Total Depth
2	soil	2
13	lime	15
4	coal	19
19	lime	38
6	shale	44
4	lime	48
4	shal <del>e</del>	52
17	lime	69
145	shale	214
10	lime	224
22	shale	246
13	lime	259
56	shale	315
17	lime	332
11	shale	343
4	lime	347
34	shale	381
21	lime	402
7	coal	409
4	lime	413
18	shale	431
11	sand	442
5	shale sandy	447
27	shale	474
2	lime	476
40	shale	516
2	lime	518
12	shale	530
3	lime	533
32	shale	565
3	lime	568
9	shale	577
5	sand	582
25	shale	607
3	broken sand oil show	610 -70P
10	oil sand	620 - Bottom
13	shale	643
4	sand	647T.D.

Drilled 10 1/4ft. hole 20' set 20' of 7" surface w/4 sacks of cement. Drilled 5 5/8 hole to 647' and ran 644' of 27/8 pipe. Core from 430' to 446'.

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Shari Feist Albrecht, Chair Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner Pat Apple, Commissioner

April 25, 2014

Larrry Hall Hall, Larry 10520 MASSEY RD MOUND CITY, KS 66056-9104

Re: Plugging Application API 15-107-23760-00-00 HALL 2 SE/4 Sec.35-21S-23E Linn County, Kansas

#### Dear Larrry Hall:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division has received your plugging proposal, form CP-1, for the above well and has reviewed the proposal for completeness. The central office will now forward your CP-1 to the district office listed below for review of the proposed plugging method. Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed plugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113(b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit in accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-600.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well. This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above well by persons not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well.

This notice is void after October 22, 2014. The CP-1 filing does not bring the above well into compliance with K.A.R 82-3-111 with regard to the Commission's temporary abandonment requirements.

Sincerely, Production Department Supervisor

cc: District 3

(620) 432-2300